
Bagh Express/13020 - Exp - ER 
RUPC/Rudrapur City to MFP/Muzaffarpur Junction 

20h 41m - 905 km - 34 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 KGM Kathgodam 21:50 1 1 0 33 510 NER
2 HDW Haldwani 22:01 22:06 5m 1,3 1 6 29 433 NER
3 LKU Lal Kuan Junction 22:39 22:44 5m 1 1 22 43 NER
4 RUPC Rudrapur City 23:14 23:19 5m 1 1 44 64 209 NER
5 BLQR Bilaspur Road 23:36 23:38 2m 1 1 62 34 195 NER
6 RMU Rampur Junction 00:25 00:50 25m 3 2 89 74 191 NR
7 BE Bareilly Junction 01:41 01:51 10m 1 2 152 67 169 NR
8 SPN Shahjahanpur Junction 02:54 02:56 2m 1 2 222 51 155 NR
9 ROZA Roza Junction 03:05 03:07 2m 0 2 230 63 155 NR
10 HRI Hardoi 04:00 04:02 2m 3 2 285 51 141 NR
11 LKO Lucknow Charbagh NR 06:00 06:10 10m 2 2 387 17 124 NR
12 BBK Barabanki Junction 07:48 07:50 2m 2 2 415 67 125 NR
13 JLD Jarwal Road 08:29 08:31 2m 2 2 458 56 112 NER
14 GD Gonda Junction 09:20 09:30 10m 2 2 504 76 105 NER
15 MUR Mankapur Junction 09:52 09:54 2m 0 2 532 75 106 NER
16 BV Babhnan 10:18 10:20 2m 2 2 562 80 96 NER
17 BST Basti 10:43 10:46 3m 3 2 593 55 91 NER
18 KLD Khalilabad 11:18 11:20 2m 2 2 622 29 84 NER
19 GKP Gorakhpur Junction 12:30 12:40 10m 5 2 656 39 84 NER
20 CC Chauri Chaura 13:17 13:19 2m 2 2 680 57 86 NER
21 DEOS Deoria Sadar 13:45 13:50 5m 3 2 705 62 78 NER
22 BTT Bhatni Junction 14:10 14:15 5m 4 2 726 55 77 NER
23 BHTR Bhatpar Rani 14:29 14:31 2m 2 2 739 48 73 NER
24 BTK Bankata 14:41 14:43 2m 2 2 747 43 73 NER
25 MW Mairwa 14:52 14:54 2m 2 2 753 55 71 NER
26 ZRDE Jiradei 15:06 15:08 2m 2 2 764 52 68 NER
27 SV Siwan Junction 15:20 15:25 5m 1 2 775 53 69 NER
28 DDA Duraundha Junction 15:45 15:47 2m 2 2 793 49 NER
29 CW Chainwa 15:57 15:59 2m 2 2 801 44 NER
30 EKMA Ekma 16:09 16:11 2m 2 2 808 37 62 NER
31 DDP Daudpur 16:25 16:27 2m 2 2 817 87 NER
32 KPS Kopa Samhota 16:33 16:35 2m 0 2 825 16 NER
33 CPR Chhapra Junction 17:15 17:25 10m 3,5 2 836 48 58 NER
34 DGA Dighwara 18:03 18:05 2m 2 2 867 47 59 ECR
35 SEE Sonpur Junction 18:35 18:40 5m 2 2 890 32 56 ECR
36 HJP Hajipur Junction 18:50 18:55 5m 4 2 895 79 55 ECR
37 BNR Bhagwanpur 19:10 19:12 2m 1 2 915 62 57 ECR
38 GRL Goraul 19:20 19:22 2m 1 2 923 41 59 ECR
39 MFP Muzaffarpur Junction 20:00 20:05 5m 1,2 2 949 72 57 ECR
40 DOL Dholi 20:26 20:28 2m 1 2 974 53 55 ECR
41 KRBP Khudiram Bose Pusa 20:43 20:45 2m 1 2 988 55 52 ECR
42 KPGM Karpoori Gram 20:53 20:55 2m 2 2 995 13 51 ECR
43 SPJ Samastipur Junction 21:25 21:30 5m 4,5 2 1001 50 47 ECR
44 DSS Dalsingh Sarai 21:58 22:00 2m 2 2 1025 56 52 ECR
45 BCA Bachhwara Junction 22:12 22:14 2m 2 2 1036 15 50 ECR
46 BJU Barauni Junction 23:20 23:30 10m 5 2 1052 23 48 ECR
47 BRYA Barhiya 00:30 00:32 2m 3 1075 23 ECR
48 KIUL Kiul Junction 01:15 01:20 5m 5 3 1091 40 153 ECR
49 JAJ Jhajha 02:40 02:50 10m 2 3 1145 82 138 ECR
50 JSME Jasidih Junction 03:22 03:27 5m 1 3 1189 70 260 ER
51 MDP Madhupur Junction 03:52 03:54 2m 3 3 1218 73 248 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 03 2024 (01:53)

Jun 03 2024 (01:53)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

52 VDS Vidyasagar 04:14 04:16 2m 2 3 1242 63 243 ER
53 JMT Jamtara 04:33 04:35 2m 2 3 1260 67 194 ER
54 CRJ Chittaranjan 04:48 04:50 2m 2 3 1274 29 178 ER
55 RNPR Rupnarayanpur 04:59 05:01 2m 1 3 1279 51 191 ER
56 STN Sitarampur Junction 05:15 05:17 2m 4 3 1290 16 ER
57 ASN Asansol Junction 05:50 06:00 10m 5 3 1299 65 106 ER
58 RNG RaniGanj 06:17 06:19 2m 3 3 1318 30 100 ER
59 UDL Andal Junction 06:33 06:35 2m 3 3 1325 72 ER
60 DGR Durgapur 06:49 06:51 2m 4 3 1342 73 73 ER
61 PAN Panagarh 07:04 07:06 2m 3 3 1357 53 32 ER
62 BWN Barddhaman Junction 08:00 08:05 5m 5 3 1405 33 36 ER
63 BDC Bandel Junction 10:07 10:11 4m 5 3 1473 40 26 ER
64 HWH Howrah Junction 11:10 7,9,

11
3 1512 - 12 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 03 2024 (01:53)

Jun 03 2024 (01:53)

2

2


